

**WASHINGTON COUNTY, MARYLAND - DIVISION OF ENGINEERING**  
**PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE AND REHABILITATION PROGRAM FY-24 - HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) APPLICATIONS**  
**CONTRACT NO. MS-PMP-310-28**

**BID TABULATION**  
**BID OPENING: March 13, 2024 AT 10:00 AM**



DESCRIPTION	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	Craig Paving, Inc. Hagerstown, MD		C. William Hetzer, Inc. Hagerstown, MD	
				UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
Maintenance Of Traffic	101	1	LS	\$ 142,300.00	\$ 142,300.00	\$ 158,800.00	\$ 158,800.00
Temporary Traffic Signs	102	384	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,600.00
Contingent - Portable Variable Message Sign (PVMS)	103	8	DAY	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 760.00
Contingent - Removal of Pavement	201	10	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 780.00
Contingent - Removal of Curb	202	100	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 1,375.00
Contingent - Stabilization, Type - 1	501	10	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,850.00
Contingent - Stabilization, Type - 2	502	20	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,700.00
Contingent - 4" Graded Aggregate Base	503	100	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00
Contingent - Hot Mix Asphalt Superpave 4.75 mm (PG64S-22)	504	733	TON	\$ 99.40	\$ 72,860.20	\$ 115.00	\$ 84,295.00
Hot Mix Asphalt Superpave 9.5 mm (PG64S-22)	505	11,241	TON	\$ 88.70	\$ 997,076.70	\$ 87.00	\$ 977,967.00
Hot Mix Asphalt Superpave 12.5 mm (PG64E-22)	506	3,518	TON	\$ 89.20	\$ 313,805.60	\$ 90.00	\$ 316,620.00
Hot Mix Asphalt Superpave 19.0 mm (PG64S-22)	507	100	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 8,400.00
Contingent - Hot Mix Asphalt Superpave 25.0 mm (PG64S-22)	508	728	TON	\$ 75.90	\$ 55,255.20	\$ 66.00	\$ 48,048.00
Full Depth Reclamation	509	16,474	SY	\$ 6.40	\$ 105,433.60	\$ 6.80	\$ 112,023.20
Portland Cement	510	325	TON	\$ 238.50	\$ 77,512.50	\$ 185.00	\$ 60,125.00
Contingent - Hot Mix Asphalt Superpave 9.5 mm (PG64S-22) for Driveway Tie-in Handwork and HMA Berms	511	461	TON	\$ 127.80	\$ 58,915.80	\$ 190.00	\$ 87,590.00
Hot Mix Asphalt Superpave 9.5 mm (PG64S-22) for Wedge & Leveling	512	542	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 48,780.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 62,330.00
Hot Mix Asphalt Superpave 9.5 mm (PG64S-22) for Level Course	513	2,774	TON	\$ 110.75	\$ 307,220.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 346,750.00
Hot Mix Asphalt Superpave 19.0 mm (PG64S-22) for Wedge & Leveling	514	50	TON	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 4,300.00
Paving Fabric for Joint Repair	515	500	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 2,100.00
Paving Fabric	516	47,883	SY	\$ 3.80	\$ 181,955.40	\$ 3.40	\$ 162,802.20
Contingent: Paving Geogrid	517	1,500	SY	\$ 6.55	\$ 9,825.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 7,950.00
Hot Mix Asphalt Patches (Base Mix)	518	3,448	TON	\$ 100.90	\$ 347,903.20	\$ 110.00	\$ 379,280.00
Contingent - Hot Mix Asphalt Patches (Surface Mix)	519	1,327	TON	\$ 122.30	\$ 162,292.10	\$ 125.00	\$ 165,875.00
Contingent - Saw Cut Hot Mix Asphalt Patches (Base Mix)	520	25	TON	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,875.00
Contingent - Saw Cut Hot Mix Asphalt Patches (Surface Mix)	521	10	TON	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00
Milling Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement 0"-2" Depth	522	125,230	SY	\$ 1.90	\$ 237,937.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 275,506.00
Milling Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement 0"-6" Depth	523	3,696	SY	\$ 4.15	\$ 15,338.40	\$ 2.45	\$ 9,055.20
Crack Filling	524	23,000	LB	\$ 2.95	\$ 67,850.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 66,700.00
Adjust Existing Manhole	525	33	EACH	\$ 325.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 7,590.00
Pavement Marking Paint - 5" Wide Lines	526	196,694	LF	\$ 0.22	\$ 43,272.68	\$ 0.21	\$ 41,305.74
Lead Free Reflective Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 5" Wide Lines	527	41,800	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 41,800.00
Lead Free Reflective Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 10" Wide Lines	528	200	LF	\$ 2.10	\$ 420.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00
No Preheat Heat Applied Permanent Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Lines, 24" Wide Stop Bars	529	1,228	SF	\$ 11.10	\$ 13,630.80	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,508.00
No Preheat Heat Applied Permanent Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Lines, 12" Wide Crosswalks	530	92	SF	\$ 11.10	\$ 1,021.20	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,012.00
No Preheat Heat Applied Permanent Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Symbols, Arrows	531	400	SF	\$ 27.50	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 10,600.00
No Preheat Heat Applied Permanent Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Legends, Letters	532	125	SF	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 3,937.50
No Preheat Heat Applied Permanent Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Symbols, Railroad Crossing	533	65	SF	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,787.50	\$ 26.50	\$ 1,722.50
Contingent: Temporary Pavement Markings	534	18,500	LF	\$ 0.22	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 3,885.00
Price Adjustment for Asphalt Binder	535	75,000	EACH	\$ 1.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75,000.00
Price Adjustment for Diesel Fuel	536	30,000	EACH	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00
Contingent: 6 Inch Driveway Mix No. 6	601	10	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,900.00
Contingent - Concrete Mountable Curb Replacement	602	50	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,850.00
Contingent - Concrete Curb Replacement	603	50	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,850.00
Contingent - Concrete Curb Opening	604	2	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 2,480.00
Contingent: 5 Inch Concrete Sidewalk and Ramps	605	50	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00
Contingent: Detectable Warning Surface	606	20	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 630.00
Contingent - Shoulder Edge Drop Off Grading Adjustment	607	100	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 4,250.00
Contingent - Placing Furnished Topsoil, 4" Depth	701	2,000	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 6,600.00
Contingent - Seeding Disturbed Areas, Type II	702	2,000	SY	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,100.00
Contingent - Type A Soil Stabilization Matting	703	250	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 675.00
Contingent - Traffic Signal Loop Detector	801	6	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 23,940.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 3,504,532.38</b>		<b>\$ 3,639,642.34</b>